
Summary lists of Middle English prose contents 
 
Item numbers preceded by A, B, C or D refer to the Macaronic Index which follows the main listings in each 
volume. 
 
 

Vol. 14 – National Library of Wales  
 
NLW 423 
(Williams 625) 

[1] 
[2] 

John Leylond, Informacio, version F 
A vulgaria 

NLW 441 
(Williams 219) 

[1]-[5] 
 

Prophecies 
 

NLW 442 
(Williams 241) 

[1] Brut 

NLW 572 
(Celynog 46) 

[1]-[2] 
[3] 

Medical recipes 
Agnus Castus 

NLW 734 (Plas 
Power 19) 

[1]-[2] 
[3]  

Recipes 
Alchemical treatise 

NLW 3026 
(Mostyn 88) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3]  

Perilous Mondays and fortunate days 
Astronomical rota 
List of dispositions of the zodiacal signs 

NLW 3037 
(Mostyn 129) 

[1] 
[2]-[3] 
[4] 

Sayings of ancient philosophers 
Medical recipes 
Complexions and fluids 

NLW 3041  
(Mostyn 133) 

[1]  
[2] 
[3]-[14] 
[15] 
[16] 
[17] 
[18]-[19] 
[20] 
[21]-[26] 
[27] 
[28]-[38] 
[39] 
[40]-[44]  

Prophecy 
Lily and lion prophecy 
Prophecies 
Prophecy attributed to Thomas Aquinas 
Prophecy 
Prophecy from the Polychronicon 
Prophecies 
Prophecies of Merlin 
Prophecies  
Fulfilment of a prophecy 
Prophecies 
Prophecy from the Polychronicon 
Prophecies 

NLW 3049 
(Mostyn 146) 

[1] Chaucer, Treatise on the Astrolabe 

NLW 3567 
(Puleston 7) 

[1] Chaucer, Treatise on the Astrolabe 

NLW 7855 [1] Fragment of the Wycliffite Bible 
NLW 8499 
(Penybontfawr 
3) 

[1] Prophecies of the last six kings, from the Brut 

NLW 11813 
(Brawdy 24) 

[1] Wycliffite exposition of the Pater Noster 

NLW 21608 
(Gwysaney 20) 

[1] Brut 

NLW 22873 (W. 
W. Seton MS) 
 

[1] The Rule of the Third Order  

Brogyntyn I.8 [1] Fragment of the Brut 
Brogyntyn II.1 
(Porkington 10) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 

Prognostications 
Perilous days 
Perilous days and fortunate days 
Signs of the weather on 25 January 
Characteristics and influences of the planets 
Chronology from the beginning of the world to 1415 
Explanation of a table of planetary hours 
Explanation of the calendar 



[9] 
[10] 
[11] 
[12] 
[13] 
[14] 
[15] 
[16] 
[17] 
[18] 
[19] 
[20] 
[21] 
[22] 
[23] 
[24] 
[25] 
[26] 
[27] 
[28] 
[29] 
[30] 
[31]  

Phlebotomy 
Treatise on the weather 
Instructions for computing the positions of the moon 
Treatise on planting and grafting of trees 
Crafte of Lymnynge of Bokys 
Medical recipes 
Life of St Katherine 
Satirical medley parodying medical cures 
The Stacions of Rome 
The Siege of Jerusalem 
A list of collectives or terms of association  
Terms of resting/mating 
Terms of carving 
Four things every wise man should dread  
Fifteen characteristics of a good horse 
Beasts of venery and the chase 
Names of dogs 
Hunting terms 
Hierarchy of hawks and owners 
Ages of a hawk 
Diseases of hawks and remedies 
Satirical letter 
List of gifts given to the Pope 

Brogyntyn II.5 
(Porkington 19) 

[1] 
[2] 

Treatyse of þe Seven Poyntes of Trewe Love 
A prayer 
 

Llanstephan 119 
(Shirburn D.11) 

[1] 
[2] 

Prophecies with attributions 
Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden 

Peniarth 12 
(Hengwrt 202) 

[1] 
[2] 

Lucidarie 
Instructions on preparing for death 

Peniarth 26 
(Hengwrt 133) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 

Influences of the planets 
Prophecy 
Historical note 
Medical recipes 

Peniarth 39 
(Hengwrt 38) 

[1] Letter of Pope Leo 

Peniarth 50 
(Hengwrt 34) 

[1] 
[2]-[12] 
[13] 
[14] 
[15] 
[16] 

Charm against epilepsy 
Prophecies 
Fragment of a prophecy 
Prophecy 
Medical recipe (heading) 
Prophecies 

Peniarth 53 
(Hengwrt 172) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3] 

Charm to staunch blood 
Prophecies, attributed to Merlin 
Instruction on capturing fowls 

Peniarth 86 
(Hengwrt 166) 

[1] 
[2]  

Prophecies, attributed to Merlin 
Fragment of a prophecy 

Peniarth 94 
(Hengwrt 412) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3] 

Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian 
Prophecies with attributions 
Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden 

Peniarth 165 A 
(Hengwrt 210)  

[1] 
[2] 

Recipes for the treatment of horses 
Medical recipe 

Peniarth 165 B 
(Hengwrt 210)  

[1] 
[2] 
[3]-[6] 

Recipe for the treatment of horses 
Notes from the Polychronicon 
Medical recipes 

Peniarth 204 
(Hengwrt 177) 

[1] Agnus Castus, in Welsh 

Peniarth 215 
(Hengwrt 334) 

[1] Extracts from the Polychronicon 

Peniarth 334 
(Hengwrt 211) 

[1] 
[2] 

The Abbey of the Holy Ghost 
The Charter of the Abbey of the Holy Ghost 



Peniarth 343 
(Hengwrt 257) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3] 

Brut 
Encyclopaedia of religious history 
Fragment of a medical prognostication 

Peniarth 356 
(Hengwrt 209) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7]  

John Leylond, Informacio, version D 
John Leylond, De Comparacionibus, version D 
John Leylond, Accedence /Liber Accidencium, version D 
John Leylond, Accedence /Liber Accidencium, version E 
John Leylond, De Comparacionibus, version B 
John Leylond, Informacio, version B 
Model letter 

Peniarth 359 
(Hengwrt 219) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 
[9] 
[10]  

Chaucer, Treatise on the Astrolabe 
Treatise on prognostication and geomancy  
Treatise on geomancy 
Fragmentary text on geomancy 
Bill of indenture 
Formulae for various purposes 
Sentence 
Astrological text 
Compilation concerning names 
Book of Wonderful Works 

Peniarth 369 
(Hengwrt 178) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6]-[7] 
[8] 
[9] 
[10]-[11] 
[12] 
[13] 
[14] 
[15] 
[16] 
[17] 
[18]-[19] 
[20] 
[21] 
[22] 
[23] 
[24] 
[25] 
[26] 
[27]-[28] 
[29] 
[30]-[31] 

Instructions and recipes 
Agnus Castus  
Medical recipe 
Characteristics of herbs and ingredients for medicines 
Doctor Gylys book of waters 
Medical recipes  
Testimonial letter 
Medical recipes 
Recipes 
Recipes and instructions 
Medical recipes 
The rising and setting of the sun 
Charms and medical recipes 
Advice for fishing 
Remedies and charms 
Medical recipes  
Recipes for oils and waters 
Instructions on gathering ingredients for medicines 
Recipes 
Charm as a remedy for illness 
Recipe for distilled liquor 
Medical recipe 
Recipes and formulae for various uses 
Medical recipes 
Recipe 
Medical recipes 

Peniarth 370 
(Hengwrt 179) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 

Medical recipes 
Fragment of a commentary on the Eucharist 
Medical recipes 
Episode in the life of Edward the Confessor 
Fragments of one or two visionary texts 

Peniarth 388 (I) 
(Hengwrt 181) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8]-[10]  

Medical recipes 
Urinology 
Phlebotomy 
Plague treatise, attributed to John of Bordeaux 
Recipes 
Virtues and uses of betony 
Recipes, mostly medical 
Medical recipes 

Peniarth 392 
(Hengwrt 154) 

[1] 
[2] 

Chaucer, ‘Tale of Melibee’ 
Chaucer, ‘Parson’s Tale’ 



Peniarth 393 
(Hengwrt 328) 

[1] Chaucer’s translation of the Consolation of Philosophy 

Peniarth 394 
(Hengwrt 92) 

[1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 

Treatise recommending war against France 
Walter of Henley, Husbandry, B VI 
Fragment of a treatise on planting and grafting 
Culinary recipes, The Forme of Cury 
Boke of Servyce and Kervynge and Sewynge 
Culinary recipes 
Characteristics of ingredients for medicines 

Peniarth 395 
(Hengwrt 226) 

[1] 
[2] 

The Myrrour of Seynt Edmonde 
Medical recipes 

Peniarth 396 
(Hengwrt 429) 

[1] 
[2] 

Fragment of the Brut 
Brut 

Peniarth 397 
(Hengwrt 115) 

[1] Brut 

Peniarth 398 
(Hengwrt 320) 

[1] Brut 

Peniarth 403 
(Hengwrt 326) 

[1]  
[2] 

Medical recipes and instructions 
Medical recipes 

Peniarth 541 [1] Fragment of Dives and Pauper 
Sotheby C.2 [1] 

[2] 
[3] 
[4]  

Urinology 
Medical recipes 
Treatise on the virtues of herbs  
Medical recipe 

Trefeglwys 
Parish Register 
 

[1] Fragment of a medical treatise 

Appendix I 
 
NLW 23202 [1] Llwyd’s translation of Brut y Tywysogyon 
Llanstephan 
177 

[1] Llwyd’s translation of Brut y Tywysogyon 

 


