Summary lists of Middle English prose contents

Item numbers preceded by A, B, C or D refer to the Macaronic Index which follows the main listings in each volume.

Vol. 14 – National Library of Wales

NLW 423 (Williams 625)	[1] [2]	John Leylond, <i>Informacio</i> , version F A <i>vulgaria</i>
NLW 441	[1]-[5]	Prophecies
(Williams 219) NLW 442 (Williams 241)	[1]	Brut
NLW 572	[1]-[2]	Medical recipes
(Celynog 46)	[3]	Agnus Castus
NLW 734 (Plas	[1]-[2]	Recipes
Power 19)	[3]	Alchemical treatise
NLW 3026	[1]	Perilous Mondays and fortunate days
(Mostyn 88)	[2]	Astronomical rota
	[3]	List of dispositions of the zodiacal signs
NLW 3037	[1]	Sayings of ancient philosophers
(Mostyn 129)	[2]-[3]	Medical recipes
	[4]	Complexions and fluids
NLW 3041	[1]	Prophecy
(Mostyn 133)	[2]	Lily and lion prophecy
	[3]-[14]	Prophecies
	[15]	Prophecy attributed to Thomas Aquinas
	[16]	Prophecy
	[17]	Prophecy from the <i>Polychronicon</i>
	[18]-[19]	Prophecies Prophecies of Merlin
	[20]	Prophecies of Merlin
	[21]-[26]	Prophecies Fulfilment of a prophecy
	[27] [28]-[38]	Prophecies
	[39]	Prophecy from the <i>Polychronicon</i>
	[40]-[44]	Prophecies
NLW 3049	[1]	Chaucer, Treatise on the Astrolabe
(Mostyn 146)	[+]	Chaucei, Transi on 150 2 Isinomot
NLW 3567	[1]	Chaucer, Treatise on the Astrolabe
(Puleston 7)	[-]	
NLW 7855	[1]	Fragment of the Wycliffite Bible
NLW 8499	[1]	Prophecies of the last six kings, from the <i>Brut</i>
(Penybontfawr		1
3)		
NLW 11813	[1]	Wycliffite exposition of the Pater Noster
(Brawdy 24)		
NLW 21608	[1]	Brut
(Gwysaney 20)		
NLW 22873 (W.	[1]	The Rule of the Third Order
W. Seton MS)		
D I 0	[4]	E
Brogyntyn I.8	[1]	Fragment of the Brut
Brogyntyn II.1	[1]	Prognostications Perilous days
(Porkington 10)	[2]	Perilous days and fortunate days
	[3] [4]	Signs of the weather on 25 January
	[-]	Characteristics and influences of the planets
	[6]	Chronology from the beginning of the world to 1415
	[7]	Explanation of a table of planetary hours
	[8]	Explanation of the calendar

	[9]	Phlebotomy
	[10]	Treatise on the weather
	[11]	Instructions for computing the positions of the moon
	[12]	Treatise on planting and grafting of trees
	[13]	Crafte of Lymnynge of Bokys
	[14]	Medical recipes
	[15]	Life of St Katherine
	[16]	Satirical medley parodying medical cures
	[17]	The Stacions of Rome
	[18]	The Siege of Jerusalem
	[19]	A list of collectives or terms of association
	[20] [21]	Terms of resting/mating Terms of carving
	[22]	Four things every wise man should dread
	[23]	Fifteen characteristics of a good horse
	[24]	Beasts of venery and the chase
	[25]	Names of dogs
	[26]	Hunting terms
	[27]	Hierarchy of hawks and owners
	[28]	Ages of a hawk
	[29]	Diseases of hawks and remedies
	[30]	Satirical letter
D . II.	[31]	List of gifts given to the Pope
Brogyntyn II.5	[1]	Treatyse of he Seven Poyntes of Trewe Love
(Porkington 19)	[2]	A prayer
Llanstephan 119	[1]	Prophecies with attributions
(Shirburn D.11)	[2]	Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden
Peniarth 12	[1]	Lucidarie
(Hengwrt 202)	[2]	Instructions on preparing for death
Peniarth 26	[1]	Influences of the planets
(Hengwrt 133)	[2]	Prophecy
	[3]	Historical note
D	[4]	Medical recipes
Peniarth 39	[1]	Letter of Pope Leo
(Hengwrt 38)		
D 1 1 - FA	F41	
Peniarth 50	[1]	Charm against epilepsy
Peniarth 50 (Hengwrt 34)	[2]-[12]	Prophecies
	[2]-[12] [13]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy
	[2]-[12] [13] [14]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy
	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading)
(Hengwrt 34)	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy
	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood
(Hengwrt 34) Peniarth 53	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies
(Hengwrt 34) Peniarth 53	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin
(Hengwrt 34) Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172)	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166)	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94 (Hengwrt 412)	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [3]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94 (Hengwrt 412) Peniarth 165 A	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [3] [1] [1]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden Recipes for the treatment of horses
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94 (Hengwrt 412) Peniarth 165 A (Hengwrt 210)	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden Recipes for the treatment of horses Medical recipe
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94 (Hengwrt 412) Peniarth 165 A (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 165 B	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden Recipes for the treatment of horses Medical recipe Recipe for the treatment of horses
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94 (Hengwrt 412) Peniarth 165 A (Hengwrt 210)	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden Recipes for the treatment of horses Medical recipe Recipe for the treatment of horses Notes from the <i>Polychronicon</i>
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94 (Hengwrt 412) Peniarth 165 A (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 165 B (Hengwrt 210)	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [3]-[6]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden Recipes for the treatment of horses Medical recipe Recipe for the treatment of horses Notes from the <i>Polychronicon</i> Medical recipes
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94 (Hengwrt 412) Peniarth 165 A (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 165 B (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 204	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden Recipes for the treatment of horses Medical recipe Recipe for the treatment of horses Notes from the <i>Polychronicon</i>
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94 (Hengwrt 412) Peniarth 165 A (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 165 B (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 204 (Hengwrt 177)	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [3]-[6] [1]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden Recipes for the treatment of horses Medical recipe Recipe for the treatment of horses Notes from the Polychronicon Medical recipes Agnus Castus, in Welsh
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94 (Hengwrt 412) Peniarth 165 A (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 165 B (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 204 (Hengwrt 177) Peniarth 215	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [3]-[6]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden Recipes for the treatment of horses Medical recipe Recipe for the treatment of horses Notes from the <i>Polychronicon</i> Medical recipes
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94 (Hengwrt 412) Peniarth 165 A (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 165 B (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 204 (Hengwrt 177)	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [3]-[6] [1]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden Recipes for the treatment of horses Medical recipe Recipe for the treatment of horses Notes from the Polychronicon Medical recipes Agnus Castus, in Welsh
Peniarth 53 (Hengwrt 172) Peniarth 86 (Hengwrt 166) Peniarth 94 (Hengwrt 412) Peniarth 165 A (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 165 B (Hengwrt 210) Peniarth 204 (Hengwrt 177) Peniarth 215 (Hengwrt 334)	[2]-[12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [3] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [2] [1] [1] [2] [1] [1] [1]	Prophecies Fragment of a prophecy Prophecy Medical recipe (heading) Prophecies Charm to staunch blood Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Instruction on capturing fowls Prophecies, attributed to Merlin Fragment of a prophecy Prophecies of Merlin, Sibylline and Galfridian Prophecies with attributions Prophecy attributed to Bridget of Sweden Recipes for the treatment of horses Medical recipe Recipe for the treatment of horses Notes from the Polychronicon Medical recipes Agnus Castus, in Welsh Extracts from the Polychronicon

Peniarth 343	[1]	Brut
(Hengwrt 257)	[2]	Encyclopaedia of religious history
(110119 1111 201)	[3]	Fragment of a medical prognostication
Peniarth 356	[1]	John Leylond, Informacio, version D
(Hengwrt 209)	[2]	John Leylond, <i>De Comparacionibus</i> , version D
(- 8)	[3]	John Leylond, Accedence / Liber Accidencium, version D
	[4]	John Leylond, Accedence / Liber Accidencium, version E
	[5]	John Leylond, De Comparacionibus, version B
	[6]	John Leylond, <i>Informacio</i> , version B
	[7]	Model letter
Peniarth 359	[1]	Chaucer, Treatise on the Astrolabe
(Hengwrt 219)	[2]	Treatise on prognostication and geomancy
	[3]	Treatise on geomancy
	[4]	Fragmentary text on geomancy
	[5]	Bill of indenture
	[6]	Formulae for various purposes
	[7]	Sentence
	[8]	Astrological text
	[9]	Compilation concerning names Book of Wonderful Works
Danianth 200	[10]	
Peniarth 369	[1]	Instructions and recipes
(Hengwrt 178)	[2]	Agnus Castus Madical racipa
	[3] [4]	Medical recipe Characteristics of herbs and ingredients for medicines
	[5]	Doctor Gylys book of waters
	[6]-[7]	Medical recipes
	[8]	Testimonial letter
	[9]	Medical recipes
	[10]-[11]	Recipes
	[12]	Recipes and instructions
	[13]	Medical recipes
	[14]	The rising and setting of the sun
	[15]	Charms and medical recipes
	[16]	Advice for fishing
	[17]	Remedies and charms
	[18]-[19]	Medical recipes
	[20]	Recipes for oils and waters
	[21]	Instructions on gathering ingredients for medicines
	[22]	Recipes
	[23]	Charm as a remedy for illness
	[24]	Recipe for distilled liquor
	[25]	Medical recipe
	[26]	Recipes and formulae for various uses Medical recipes
	[27]-[28] [29]	Recipe
	[30]-[31]	Medical recipes
Peniarth 370	[1]	Medical recipes
(Hengwrt 179)	[2]	Fragment of a commentary on the Eucharist
(' 8" ' '')	[3]	Medical recipes
	[4]	Episode in the life of Edward the Confessor
	[5]	Fragments of one or two visionary texts
Peniarth 388 (I)	[1]	Medical recipes
(Hengwrt 181)	[2]	Urinology
- ,	[3]	Phlebotomy
	[4]	Plague treatise, attributed to John of Bordeaux
	[5]	Recipes
	[6]	Virtues and uses of betony
	[7]	Recipes, mostly medical
D 1 1 202	[8]-[10]	Medical recipes
Peniarth 392	[1]	Chaucer, 'Tale of Melibee'
(Hengwrt 154)	[2]	Chaucer, 'Parson's Tale'

Peniarth 393	[1]	Chaucer's translation of the Consolation of Philosophy		
(Hengwrt 328)				
Peniarth 394	[1]	Treatise recommending war against France		
(Hengwrt 92)	[2]	Walter of Henley, Husbandry, B VI		
	[3]	Fragment of a treatise on planting and grafting		
	[4]	Culinary recipes, The Forme of Cury		
	[5]	Boke of Servyce and Kervynge and Sewynge		
	[6]	Culinary recipes		
	[7]	Characteristics of ingredients for medicines		
Peniarth 395	[1]	The Myrrour of Seynt Edmonde		
(Hengwrt 226)	[2]	Medical recipes		
Peniarth 396	[1]	Fragment of the Brut		
(Hengwrt 429)	[2]	Brut		
Peniarth 397	[1]	Brut		
(Hengwrt 115)				
Peniarth 398	[1]	Brut		
(Hengwrt 320)				
Peniarth 403	[1]	Medical recipes and instructions		
(Hengwrt 326)	[2]	Medical recipes		
Peniarth 541	[1]	Fragment of Dives and Pauper		
Sotheby C.2	[1]	Urinology		
·	[2]	Medical recipes		
	[3]	Treatise on the virtues of herbs		
	[4]	Medical recipe		
Trefeglwys	[1]	Fragment of a medical treatise		
Parish Register				
· ·				
Appendix I				
NLW 23202	[1]	Llwyd's translation of Brut y Tynysogyon		
Llanstephan 177	[1]	Llwyd's translation of Brut y Tynysogyon		